
 EXPERT CLEAN1, SPECIALLY DESIGNED FOR 
ORTHODONTIC APPLIANCES WEARERS. PROVEN 
SUPERIOR EFFICACY: 
Precision bristles provide 45% more e�cacy compared to a 
manual orthodontic toothbrush1: ultra-thin tipped, longer 
bristles e�ectively clean in hard-to-reach spaces, 
end-rounded shorter bristles allow an e�ective clean on 
teeth surfaces and around brackets. SONIC vibrations 
(12’500/min) help remove plaque. Portable: light, cable-free, 
cap included. Long lasting battery – Up to 90 days of use 
with 1 AAA battery2. 
Scan our QR code or visit SunstarGUM.com to learn how to 
take the best care of your orthodontic appliances.
(A) HOW TO REPLACE THE BRUSH HEAD: Holding base, 
pull on head. Place new head on base and push down. 
Compatible with all GUM® SONIC refill heads.
(B) HOW TO REPLACE THE BATTERY: Turn and pull-down 
handle base. Replace it with one new AAA alkaline battery 
only. When replacing the battery, align symbols (a and b) on 
the bottom part for correct positioning. Close the container 
and dispose the battery according to local regulations.
HOW TO USE THE TOOTHBRUSH: Apply toothpaste on the 
brush head. Insert the brush head inside the mouth. Turn on 
the brush by pressing the upper central button. Use the 
same brushing technique as with a manual toothbrush 
without applying any additional force. Make sure you also 
carefully brush over and below the braces/bands. Press the 
lower central button to turn it on. Ask additional advice to 
your orthodontist or dentist on how best to brush with 
braces.
It is recommended to change the brush head every 3 
months, when bristles are worn out or after sickness.
HOW TO CLEAN THE TOOTHBRUSH: Turn o� the brush. 
Rinse brush head with water after brushing.
WARNING. Keep out of reach of children. Choking hazard. 
Small parts. Not for children under 3 years. For children 3 
years and older, use it under adult supervision only.
PACKAGING CONTENT: 1 toothbrush handle, 1 head, 
1 AAA battery, 1 toothbrush cap.

1 Tested in-vitro
2 with 2 min brushing session twice per day.

EN  EKSPERTRINGØRING1, SPECIELT DESIGNET TIL 
BRUGERE AF ORTODONTISK APPARATUR. 
DOKUMENTERET OVERLEGEN EFFEKT: 
Præcisionsbørstehår giver 45 % højere e�ektivitet 
sammenlignet med en manuel ortodontisk tandbørste1: 
længere børstehår med ultratynde spidser rengør e�ektivt 
svært tilgængelige områder, mens kortere børstehår med 
afrundede ender sikrer e�ektiv rengøring af tandflader og 
omkring brackets. Soniske vibrationer (12.500/min) hjælper 
med at fjerne plak. Bærbar: let, ledningsfri, 
beskyttelseshætte medfølger. Lang batterilevetid – op til 90 
dages brug med 1 AAA-batteri2. 
Scan vores QR-kode eller besøg SunstarGUM.com for at 
lære, hvordan du bedst passer på dit ortodontiske apparat. 
(A) UDSKIFTNING AF BØRSTEHOVED: Hold fast i 
håndtaget og træk børstehovedet af. Placer det nye 
børstehoved på håndtaget og tryk det ned. Kompatibel med 
alle GUM® SONIC refillhoveder. 
(B) UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERI: Drej og træk håndtagets 
bund ned. Udskift kun med et nyt AAA-alkalisk batteri. Ved 
udskiftning skal symbolerne (a og b) i bunden justeres 
korrekt. Luk beholderen og bortska� batteriet i henhold til 
lokale regler. 
BRUGSANVISNING: Påfør tandpasta på børstehovedet. Før 
børstehovedet ind i munden. Tænd børsten ved at trykke på 
den øverste centrale knap. Brug samme børsteteknik som 
med en manuel tandbørste uden at påføre ekstra kraft. Sørg 
også for at børste grundigt over og under brackets/bånd. 
Tryk på den nederste centrale knap for at slukke. Spørg din 
tandlæge eller ortodontist om yderligere råd til korrekt 
tandbørstning med bøjle. Det anbefales at udskifte 
børstehovedet hver 3. måned, når børstehårene er slidte eller 
efter sygdom. 
RENGØRING: Sluk børsten. Skyl børstehovedet med vand 
efter brug. 
ADVARSEL: Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. 
Kvælningsfare. Små dele. Ikke egnet til børn under 3 år. For 
børn fra 3 år og opefter, kun under opsyn af voksne. 
PAKNINGENS INDHOLD: 1 tandbørstehåndtag, 
1 børstehoved, 1 AAA-batteri, 1 etui. 

1 Testet in vitro. 
2 Med to børstninger dagligt af 2 minutters varighed.
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 NETTOYAGE EXPERT1, SPÉCIALEMENT CONÇUE 
POUR LES PORTEURS D'APPAREILS ORTHODONTIQUES. 
EFFICACITÉ SUPÉRIEURE PROUVÉE : 
Brins de précision procurant une e�cacité 45% supérieure 
par rapport à une brosse à dents orthodontique manuelle1: 
extrémités ultra-fines, brins plus longs nettoyant 
e�cacement dans les zones di�ciles d'accès, brins plus 
courts aux extrémités arrondies permettant un nettoyage 
e�cace sur la surface des dents et autour des bagues. 
Vibrations soniques (12 500/min) aidant à éliminer la plaque 
dentaire. Nomade : légère, sans câble, capuchon inclus. 
Batterie longue-durée : jusqu'à 90 jours d'utilisation avec une 
pile AAA2.
Scannez le QR code ou visitez SunstarGUM.com pour 
apprendre à mieux prendre soin de vos dents et de 
vos gencives. 
(A) COMMENT REMPLACER LA TÊTE DE BROSSE : 
En tenant la base, tirez sur la tête. Placez la nouvelle 
tête sur la base et appuyez vers le bas. Compatible 
avec toutes les recharges GUM® SONIC. 
(B) COMMENT REMPLACER LA PILE : Tournez et tirez 
la base du manche vers le bas. Remplacez-la 
uniquement par une pile alcaline AAA neuve. Lors du 
remplacement, alignez les symboles (a et b) sur la 
partie inférieure pour un positionnement correct. 
Refermez le compartiment et jetez la pile 
conformément aux réglementations locales. 
MODE D’EMPLOI : Appliquez une petite quantité de 
dentifrice GUM sur la tête de brosse. Insérez la brosse 
dans la bouche. Allumez-la en appuyant sur le bouton 
central supérieur. Utilisez la même technique de 
brossage qu’avec une brosse manuelle sans appliquer 
de force supplémentaire. 
Il est recommandé de remplacer la tête de brosse 
tous les 3 mois, lorsque les brins sont usés ou après 
une maladie. 
NETTOYAGE DE LA BROSSE À DENTS : Éteignez la 
brosse. Rincez la tête à l’eau après le brossage. 
AVERTISSEMENT ! Tenir hors de portée des enfants. 
Risque d’étou�ement. Petites pièces. Ne convient pas 
aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Pour les enfants de 3 
ans et plus, utilisation uniquement sous la surveillance 
d’un adulte. 
CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE : 1 manche de brosse à 
dents, 1 tête, 1 pile AAA, 1 capuchon de brosse à dents. 

1 vs. une brosse à dents manuelle orthodontique
2 avec pile fournie pour 2 min de brossage 2 fois par jour

FR

Distribué par : Sunstar France SAS, FR-92300 Levallois-Perret
Sunstar Iberia SLU, Calle Aragón 208, 08011 Barcelona, ES

 PULIZIA PROFESSIONALE1, PROGETTATA 
SPECIFICAMENTE PER PORTATORI DI APPARECCHI 
ORTODONTICI. EFFICACIA SUPERIORE DIMOSTRATA: Le 
setole di precisione o�rono un’e�cacia superiore del 45% 
rispetto a uno spazzolino ortodontico manuale1: le setole più 
lunghe con punte ultra-sottili puliscono e�cacemente le 
aree più di�cili da raggiungere, mentre le setole più corte 
con estremità arrotondate consentono una pulizia e�cace 
delle superfici dentali e intorno agli attacchi. Le vibrazioni 
soniche (12.500/min) aiutano a rimuovere la placca. Portatile: 
leggero, senza cavo, cappuccio incluso. Batteria di lunga 
durata – fino a 90 giorni di utilizzo con 1 batteria AAA2. 
Scansiona il nostro QR CODE o visita SunstarGUM.com per 
scoprire come prenderti cura al meglio del tuo apparecchio 
ortodontico. 
(A) COME SOSTITUIRE LA TESTINA: Tenendo la base, tira la 
testina. Posiziona la nuova testina sulla base e premi verso il 
basso. Compatibile con tutte le testine di ricambio GUM® 
SONIC. 
(B) COME SOSTITUIRE LA BATTERIA: Ruota e tira verso il 
basso la base del manico. Sostituiscila esclusivamente con 
una nuova batteria alcalina AAA. Durante la sostituzione, 
allinea i simboli (a e b) sulla parte inferiore per un corretto 
posizionamento. Chiudi il contenitore e smaltisci la batteria 
secondo le normative locali. 
COME USARE LO SPAZZOLINO: Applica il dentifricio sulla 
testina. Inserisci la testina in bocca. Accendi lo spazzolino 
premendo il pulsante centrale superiore. Utilizza la stessa 
tecnica di spazzolamento di uno spazzolino manuale senza 
applicare forza aggiuntiva. Assicurati di spazzolare 
accuratamente anche sopra e sotto attacchi e filo. Premi il 
pulsante centrale inferiore per spegnerlo. Chiedi ulteriori 
consigli al tuo ortodontista o dentista su come spazzolare al 
meglio con l’apparecchio. Si consiglia di sostituire la testina 
ogni 3 mesi, quando le setole sono usurate o dopo una 
malattia. 
PULIZIA: Spegni lo spazzolino. Risciacqua la testina con 
acqua dopo l’uso. 
AVVERTENZA: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
Pericolo di so�ocamento. Piccole parti. Non adatto a 
bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni. Per bambini dai 3 anni in su, 
utilizzare solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto. 
CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE: 1 manico, 1 testina,
1 batteria AAA, 1 cappuccio. 

1 Testato in vitro. 
2 Con due sessioni di spazzolamento da 2 minuti al giorno.

 PULIZIA PROFESSIONALE1, PROGETTATA 
SPECIFICAMENTE PER PORTATORI DI APPARECCHI 
ORTODONTICI. EFFICACIA SUPERIORE DIMOSTRATA: Le 
setole di precisione o�rono un’e�cacia superiore del 45% 
rispetto a uno spazzolino ortodontico manuale1: le setole più 
lunghe con punte ultra-sottili puliscono e�cacemente le 
aree più di�cili da raggiungere, mentre le setole più corte 
con estremità arrotondate consentono una pulizia e�cace 
delle superfici dentali e intorno agli attacchi. Le vibrazioni 
soniche (12.500/min) aiutano a rimuovere la placca. Portatile: 
leggero, senza cavo, cappuccio incluso. Batteria di lunga 
durata – fino a 90 giorni di utilizzo con 1 batteria AAA2. 
Scansiona il nostro QR CODE o visita SunstarGUM.com per 
scoprire come prenderti cura al meglio del tuo apparecchio 
ortodontico. 
(A) COME SOSTITUIRE LA TESTINA: Tenendo la base, tira la 
testina. Posiziona la nuova testina sulla base e premi verso il 
basso. Compatibile con tutte le testine di ricambio GUM® 
SONIC. 
(B) COME SOSTITUIRE LA BATTERIA: Ruota e tira verso il 
basso la base del manico. Sostituiscila esclusivamente con 
una nuova batteria alcalina AAA. Durante la sostituzione, 
allinea i simboli (a e b) sulla parte inferiore per un corretto 
posizionamento. Chiudi il contenitore e smaltisci la batteria 
secondo le normative locali. 
COME USARE LO SPAZZOLINO: Applica il dentifricio sulla 
testina. Inserisci la testina in bocca. Accendi lo spazzolino 
premendo il pulsante centrale superiore. Utilizza la stessa 
tecnica di spazzolamento di uno spazzolino manuale senza 
applicare forza aggiuntiva. Assicurati di spazzolare 
accuratamente anche sopra e sotto attacchi e filo. Premi il 
pulsante centrale inferiore per spegnerlo. Chiedi ulteriori 
consigli al tuo ortodontista o dentista su come spazzolare al 
meglio con l’apparecchio. Si consiglia di sostituire la testina 
ogni 3 mesi, quando le setole sono usurate o dopo una 
malattia. 
PULIZIA: Spegni lo spazzolino. Risciacqua la testina con 
acqua dopo l’uso. 
AVVERTENZA: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
Pericolo di so�ocamento. Piccole parti. Non adatto a 
bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni. Per bambini dai 3 anni in su, 
utilizzare solo sotto la supervisione di un adulto. 
CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE: 1 manico, 1 testina,
1 batteria AAA, 1 cappuccio. 

1 Testato in vitro. 
2 Con due sessioni di spazzolamento da 2 minuti al giorno.
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 LIMPIEZA EXPERTA1, ESPECIALMENTE DISEÑADA 
PARA USUARIOS DE APARATOS DE ORTODONCIA. 
EFICACIA SUPERIOR PROBADA: Los filamentos de 
precisión proporcionan un 45 % más de eficacia en 
comparación con un cepillo de ortodoncia manual1: los 
filamentos más largos con puntas ultrafinas limpian 
eficazmente los espacios de difícil acceso, mientras que los 
filamentos más cortos con extremos redondeados permiten 
una limpieza eficaz de las superficies dentales y alrededor de 
los brackets. Las vibraciones sónicas (12.500/min) ayudan a 
eliminar la placa. Portátil: ligero, sin cable, capuchón incluido. 
Batería de larga duración – hasta 90 días de uso con 1 pila 
AAA2. 
Escanea nuestro código QR o visita SunstarGUM.com para 
aprender cómo cuidar mejor tus aparatos de ortodoncia. 
(A) CÓMO SUSTITUIR EL CABEZAL: Sujetando la base, tira 
del cabezal. Coloca el nuevo cabezal en la base y presiona 
hacia abajo. Compatible con todos los recambios GUM® 
SONIC. 
(B) CÓMO SUSTITUIR LA PILA: Gira y tira hacia abajo la 
base del mango. Sustitúyela únicamente por una pila alcalina 
AAA nueva. Al cambiar la pila, alinea los símbolos (a y b) en 
la parte inferior para una colocación correcta. Cierra el 
compartimento y desecha la pila según la normativa local. 
CÓMO USAR EL CEPILLO: Aplica dentífrico en el cabezal. 
Introduce el cabezal en la boca. Enciende el cepillo 
presionando el botón central superior. Utiliza la misma 
técnica de cepillado que con un cepillo manual sin aplicar 
fuerza adicional. Asegúrate también de cepillar 
cuidadosamente por encima y por debajo de los 
brackets/bandas. Pulsa el botón central inferior para 
apagarlo. Solicita consejo adicional a tu ortodoncista o 
dentista sobre la mejor forma de cepillarte con aparato. Se 
recomienda cambiar el cabezal cada 3 meses, cuando los 
filamentos estén desgastados o después de una enfermedad. 
LIMPIEZA: Apaga el cepillo. Aclara el cabezal con agua 
después del cepillado. 
ADVERTENCIA: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. 
Riesgo de asfixia. Piezas pequeñas. No apto para niños 
menores de 3 años. Para niños a partir de 3 años, usar solo 
bajo la supervisión de un adulto. 
CONTENIDO DEL ENVASE: 1 mango, 1 cabezal, 1 pila AAA, 
1 capuchón. 

1 Probado in vitro. 
2 Con dos sesiones de cepillado de 2 minutos al día.

 LIMPIEZA EXPERTA1, ESPECIALMENTE DISEÑADA 
PARA USUARIOS DE APARATOS DE ORTODONCIA. 
EFICACIA SUPERIOR PROBADA: Los filamentos de 
precisión proporcionan un 45 % más de eficacia en 
comparación con un cepillo de ortodoncia manual1: los 
filamentos más largos con puntas ultrafinas limpian 
eficazmente los espacios de difícil acceso, mientras que los 
filamentos más cortos con extremos redondeados permiten 
una limpieza eficaz de las superficies dentales y alrededor de 
los brackets. Las vibraciones sónicas (12.500/min) ayudan a 
eliminar la placa. Portátil: ligero, sin cable, capuchón incluido. 
Batería de larga duración – hasta 90 días de uso con 1 pila 
AAA2. 
Escanea nuestro código QR o visita SunstarGUM.com para 
aprender cómo cuidar mejor tus aparatos de ortodoncia. 
(A) CÓMO SUSTITUIR EL CABEZAL: Sujetando la base, tira 
del cabezal. Coloca el nuevo cabezal en la base y presiona 
hacia abajo. Compatible con todos los recambios GUM® 
SONIC. 
(B) CÓMO SUSTITUIR LA PILA: Gira y tira hacia abajo la 
base del mango. Sustitúyela únicamente por una pila alcalina 
AAA nueva. Al cambiar la pila, alinea los símbolos (a y b) en 
la parte inferior para una colocación correcta. Cierra el 
compartimento y desecha la pila según la normativa local. 
CÓMO USAR EL CEPILLO: Aplica dentífrico en el cabezal. 
Introduce el cabezal en la boca. Enciende el cepillo 
presionando el botón central superior. Utiliza la misma 
técnica de cepillado que con un cepillo manual sin aplicar 
fuerza adicional. Asegúrate también de cepillar 
cuidadosamente por encima y por debajo de los 
brackets/bandas. Pulsa el botón central inferior para 
apagarlo. Solicita consejo adicional a tu ortodoncista o 
dentista sobre la mejor forma de cepillarte con aparato. Se 
recomienda cambiar el cabezal cada 3 meses, cuando los 
filamentos estén desgastados o después de una enfermedad. 
LIMPIEZA: Apaga el cepillo. Aclara el cabezal con agua 
después del cepillado. 
ADVERTENCIA: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. 
Riesgo de asfixia. Piezas pequeñas. No apto para niños 
menores de 3 años. Para niños a partir de 3 años, usar solo 
bajo la supervisión de un adulto. 
CONTENIDO DEL ENVASE: 1 mango, 1 cabezal, 1 pila AAA, 
1 capuchón. 

1 Probado in vitro. 
2 Con dos sesiones de cepillado de 2 minutos al día.
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 EKSPERTRINGJØRING1, SPESIELT UTVIKLET FOR 
BRUKERE AV TANNREGULERING. DOKUMENTERT 
OVERLEGEN EFFEKT: 
Presisjonsbust gir 45 % høyere e�ektivitet sammenlignet 
med en manuell ortodontisk tannbørste1: lengre bust med 
ultratynne spisser rengjør e�ektivt vanskelig tilgjengelige 
områder, mens kortere bust med avrundede ender gir 
e�ektiv rengjøring av tannflater og rundt braketter. Soniske 
vibrasjoner (12 500/min) bidrar til å fjerne plakk. Bærbar: lett, 
ledningsfri, beskyttelseshette inkludert. Lang batterilevetid – 
opptil 90 dagers bruk med 1 AAA-batteri2. 
Skann vår QR-kode eller besøk SunstarGUM.com for å lære 
hvordan du best tar vare på tannreguleringen din. 
(A) BYTTE AV BØRSTEHODE: Hold i basen og trekk av 
børstehodet. Plasser nytt børstehode på basen og trykk det 
ned. Kompatibel med alle GUM® SONIC refillhoder. 
(B) BYTTE AV BATTERI: Vri og trekk ned håndtakets base. 
Bytt kun til et nytt AAA-alkalisk batteri. Ved bytte må 
symbolene (a og b) på undersiden justeres korrekt. Lukk 
beholderen og kast batteriet i henhold til lokale forskrifter. 
BRUKSANVISNING: Påfør tannkrem på børstehodet. Sett 
børstehodet inn i munnen. Slå på børsten ved å trykke på 
den øvre midtre knappen. Bruk samme pusseteknikk som 
med en manuell tannbørste uten å legge ekstra trykk. Sørg 
også for å pusse nøye over og under braketter/bånd. Trykk 
på den nedre midtre knappen for å slå den av. Be 
ortodontisten eller tannlegen din om ytterligere råd om riktig 
pussing med tannregulering. Det anbefales å bytte 
børstehode hver 3. måned, når busten er slitt eller etter 
sykdom. 
RENGJØRING: Slå av børsten. Skyll børstehodet med vann 
etter bruk. 
ADVARSEL: Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Kvelningsfare. 
Små deler. Ikke egnet for barn under 3 år. For barn fra 3 år og 
oppover, bruk kun under tilsyn av voksne. 
PAKNINGSINNHOLD: 1 tannbørstehåndtak, 1 børstehode, 
1 AAA-batteri, 1 beskyttelseshette. 

1 Testet in vitro. 
2 Med to pusseøkter på 2 minutter daglig.

 EXPERT REINIGING1, SPECIAAL ONTWORPEN VOOR 
DRAGERS VAN ORTHODONTISCHE APPARATUUR. 
BEWEZEN SUPERIEURE EFFECTIVITEIT: 
Precisieborstelharen bieden 45% meer e�ectiviteit in 
vergelijking met een handmatige orthodontische 
tandenborstel1: langere borstelharen met ultradunne punten 
reinigen e�ectief moeilijk bereikbare ruimtes, terwijl kortere 
borstelharen met afgeronde uiteinden zorgen voor een 
e�ectieve reiniging van tandoppervlakken en rondom 
brackets. Sonische trillingen (12.500/min) helpen tandplak te 
verwijderen. Draagbaar: licht, snoerloos, beschermkap 
inbegrepen. Batterij met lange levensduur – tot 90 dagen 
gebruik met 1 AAA-batterij2. 
Scan onze QR-code of bezoek SunstarGUM.com om te 
leren hoe je je beugel optimaal verzorgt. 
(A) BORSTELKOP VERVANGEN: Houd de basis vast en trek 
de borstelkop los. Plaats de nieuwe borstelkop op de basis 
en druk deze naar beneden. Compatibel met alle GUM® 
SONIC navulborstelkoppen. 
(B) BATTERIJ VERVANGEN: Draai en trek de onderkant van 
het handvat naar beneden. Vervang uitsluitend door een 
nieuwe AAA-alkalinebatterij. Lijn bij het vervangen de 
symbolen (a en b) aan de onderzijde correct uit. Sluit het 
compartiment en voer de batterij af volgens lokale 
voorschriften. 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: Breng tandpasta aan op de 
borstelkop. Plaats de borstelkop in de mond. Zet de borstel 
aan door op de bovenste centrale knop te drukken. Gebruik 
dezelfde poetstechniek als met een handtandenborstel 
zonder extra druk uit te oefenen. Zorg ervoor dat je ook 
zorgvuldig boven en onder de beugel/brackets poetst. Druk 
op de onderste centrale knop om uit te schakelen. Vraag 
extra advies aan je orthodontist of tandarts over de beste 
manier van poetsen met een beugel. Het wordt aanbevolen 
de borstelkop elke 3 maanden te vervangen, wanneer de 
haren versleten zijn of na ziekte. 
REINIGING: Zet de borstel uit. Spoel de borstelkop na het 
poetsen af met water. 
WAARSCHUWING: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. 
Verstikkingsgevaar. Kleine onderdelen. Niet geschikt voor 
kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar. Voor kinderen van 3 jaar en ouder 
alleen gebruiken onder toezicht van een volwassene. 
INHOUD VERPAKKING: 1 tandenborstelhandvat, 
1 borstelkop, 1 AAA-batterij, 1 beschermkap. 

1 In-vitro getest. 
2 Bij tweemaal daags 2 minuten poetsen.
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 EXPERTRINGÖRING1, SPECIELLT UTVECKLAD FÖR 
PERSONER MED TANDSTÄLLNING. BEVISAD 
ÖVERLÄGSEN EFFEKT: 
Precisionsborststrån ger 45 % högre e�ektivitet jämfört med 
en manuell tandborste för tandställning1: längre borststrån 
med ultratunna toppar rengör e�ektivt svåråtkomliga 
utrymmen, medan kortare borststrån med rundade ändar 
möjliggör e�ektiv rengöring av tandytor och runt fästen. 
Soniska vibrationer (12 500/min) hjälper till att avlägsna 
plack. Portabel: lätt, sladdlös, skyddshylsa ingår. Lång 
batteritid – upp till 90 dagars användning med 1 
AAA-batteri2. 
Skanna vår QR-kod eller besök SunstarGUM.com för att lära 
dig hur du bäst tar hand om din tandställning. 
(A) BYTE AV BORSTHUVUD: Håll i basen och dra av 
borsthuvudet. Placera det nya borsthuvudet på basen och 
tryck nedåt. Kompatibel med alla GUM® SONIC refillhuvuden. 
(B) BYTE AV BATTERI: Vrid och dra ned handtagets bas. Byt 
endast till ett nytt alkaliskt AAA-batteri. Vid byte ska 
symbolerna (a och b) på undersidan justeras korrekt. Stäng 
behållaren och kassera batteriet enligt lokala föreskrifter. 
ANVÄNDNING: Applicera tandkräm på borsthuvudet. För in 
borsthuvudet i munnen. Starta borsten genom att trycka på 
den övre centrala knappen. Använd samma borstteknik som 
med en manuell tandborste utan att applicera extra kraft. Se 
till att även borsta noggrant ovanför och under fästen/band. 
Tryck på den nedre centrala knappen för att stänga av. Be 
din ortodontist eller tandläkare om ytterligare råd om hur du 
bäst borstar med tandställning. Det rekommenderas att byta 
borsthuvudet var tredje månad, när borststråna är slitna eller 
efter sjukdom. 
RENGÖRING: Stäng av borsten. Skölj borsthuvudet med 
vatten efter borstning. 
VARNING: Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. Kvävningsrisk. 
Små delar. Ej lämplig för barn under 3 år. För barn från 3 år 
och uppåt, använd endast under vuxens uppsikt. 
FÖRPACKNINGENS INNEHÅLL: 1 tandborsthandtag, 
1 borsthuvud, 1 AAA-batteri, 1 skyddshylsa. 

1 Testad in vitro. 
2 Vid två borstningar per dag om 2 minuter.
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 ASIANTUNTIJATASON PUHDISTUS1, SUUNNITELTU 
ERITYISESTI HAMMASKOJEIDEN KÄYTTÄJILLE. 
TODISTETUSTI YLIVOIMAINEN TEHO: 
Tarkkuusharjakset tarjoavat 45 % paremman tehon 
verrattuna käsikäyttöiseen oikomishammasharjaan1: 
pidemmät, erittäin ohuilla kärjillä varustetut harjakset 
puhdistavat tehokkaasti vaikeasti saavutettavat alueet, kun 
taas lyhyemmät, pyöristetyt harjakset mahdollistavat 
tehokkaan puhdistuksen hampaan pinnoilla ja kiinnikkeiden 
ympärillä. Sonic-värähtelyt (12 500/min) auttavat 
poistamaan plakkia. Kannettava: kevyt, johdoton, suojakorkki 
mukana. Pitkäkestoinen paristo – jopa 90 päivän käyttö 
yhdellä AAA-paristolla2. 
Skannaa QR-koodimme tai vieraile osoitteessa 
SunstarGUM.com saadaksesi ohjeita hammasrautojen 
parhaaseen hoitoon. 
(A) HARJASPÄÄN VAIHTO: Pidä kiinni varresta ja vedä 
harjaspää irti. Aseta uusi harjaspää paikalleen ja paina alas. 
Yhteensopiva kaikkien GUM® SONIC -vaihtopäiden kanssa. 
(B) PARISTON VAIHTO: Kierrä ja vedä varren alaosa 
alaspäin. Vaihda vain uuteen AAA-alkaliparistoon. Varmista 
vaihdon yhteydessä, että alaosan symbolit (a ja b) ovat 
oikein kohdistettu. Sulje paristolokero ja hävitä paristo 
paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti. 
KÄYTTÖOHJE: Levitä hammastahnaa harjaspäähän. Vie 
harjaspää suuhun. Käynnistä harja painamalla yläosan 
keskimmäistä painiketta. Käytä samaa harjaustekniikkaa kuin 
käsiharjalla ilman lisäpainetta. Varmista, että harjaat 
huolellisesti myös kiinnikkeiden ylä- ja alapuolelta. Sammuta 
painamalla alaosan keskimmäistä painiketta. Pyydä 
lisäneuvoja oikomishoidosta vastaavalta hammaslääkäriltä tai 
oikomishoidon erikoislääkäriltä. Harjaspää suositellaan 
vaihdettavaksi 3 kuukauden välein, kun harjakset ovat 
kuluneet tai sairauden jälkeen. 
PUHDISTUS: Sammuta harja. Huuhtele harjaspää vedellä 
harjauksen jälkeen. 
VAROITUS: Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa. 
Tukehtumisvaara. Pieniä osia. Ei sovellu alle 3-vuotiaille 
lapsille. Yli 3-vuotiaille lapsille vain aikuisen valvonnassa. 
PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ: 1 hammasharjan varsi, 1 harjaspää,
1 AAA-paristo, 1 suojakorkki. 

1 Testattu in vitro. 
2 Käytettäessä kahdesti päivässä 2 minuutin harjausjaksoissa.
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 EKSPERCKIE CZYSZCZENIE1, SPECJALNIE 
ZAPROJEKTOWANE DLA OSÓB NOSZĄCYCH APARATY 
ORTODONTYCZNE. POTWIERDZONA WYŻSZA 
SKUTECZNOŚĆ: 
Precyzyjne włókna zapewniają o 45% wyższą skuteczność w 
porównaniu z manualną szczoteczką ortodontyczną1: 
dłuższe włókna z ultracienkimi końcówkami skutecznie 
czyszczą trudno dostępne przestrzenie, natomiast krótsze 
włókna z zaokrąglonymi końcówkami umożliwiają efektywne 
czyszczenie powierzchni zębów i okolic zamków. Wibracje 
soniczne (12 500/min) pomagają usuwać płytkę nazębną. 
Przenośna: lekka, bezprzewodowa, z nasadką ochronną. 
Długotrwała bateria – do 90 dni użytkowania z 1 baterią 
AAA2. 
Zeskanuj nasz kod QR lub odwiedź SunstarGUM.com, aby 
dowiedzieć się, jak najlepiej dbać o aparat ortodontyczny. 
(A) WYMIANA KOŃCÓWKI: Trzymając podstawę, pociągnij 
końcówkę. Załóż nową końcówkę na podstawę i dociśnij. 
Kompatybilna ze wszystkimi końcówkami wymiennymi 
GUM® SONIC. 
(B) WYMIANA BATERII: Przekręć i pociągnij dolną część 
rękojeści. Wymień wyłącznie na nową baterię alkaliczną 
AAA. Podczas wymiany prawidłowo ustaw symbole (a i b) 
na dolnej części. Zamknij obudowę i zutylizuj baterię 
zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami. 
SPOSÓB UŻYCIA: Nałóż pastę na końcówkę szczoteczki. 
Włóż końcówkę do ust. Włącz szczoteczkę, naciskając górny 
środkowy przycisk. Stosuj taką samą technikę szczotkowania 
jak przy szczoteczce manualnej, bez dodatkowego nacisku. 
Upewnij się, że dokładnie szczotkujesz także nad i pod 
zamkami/opaskami. Naciśnij dolny środkowy przycisk, aby ją 
wyłączyć. Poproś ortodontę lub dentystę o dodatkowe 
wskazówki dotyczące szczotkowania z aparatem. Zaleca się 
wymianę końcówki co 3 miesiące, gdy włókna są zużyte lub 
po chorobie. 
CZYSZCZENIE: Wyłącz szczoteczkę. Po szczotkowaniu 
opłucz końcówkę wodą. 
OSTRZEŻENIE: Przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci. 
Ryzyko zadławienia. Małe elementy. Nieodpowiednia dla 
dzieci poniżej 3 lat. Dla dzieci od 3 lat wyłącznie pod 
nadzorem osoby dorosłej. 
ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA: 1 rączka szczoteczki, 1 główka, 
1 bateria AAA, 1 nasadka ochronna. 

1 Testowane in vitro. 
2 Przy dwóch sesjach szczotkowania dziennie po 2 minuty.
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 EXPERTENREINIGUNG1, SPEZIELL ENTWICKELT FÜR 
ZAHNSPANGENTRÄGER: INNEN NACHGEWIESENE 
ÜBERLEGENE WIRKSAMKEIT:
Präzisionsborsten bieten eine um 45% höhere Wirksamkeit 
im Vergleich zu einer manuellen kieferorthopädischen 
Zahnbürste1: Längere Borsten mit ultradünnen Spitzen 
reinigen e�ektiv schwer zugängliche Bereiche, während 
kürzere Borsten mit abgerundeten Enden eine e�ektive 
Reinigung der Zahnoberflächen und rund um die Brackets 
ermöglichen. Schallvibrationen (12.500/Min) helfen, Plaque 
zu entfernen. Portabel: Leicht, kabellos, mit Reisekappe. 
Langlebige Batterie – bis zu 90 Tage Anwendung mit 1 
AAA-Batterie2. 
QR-Code oder SunstarGUM.com besuchen, um mehr über 
die optimale Zahnspangen-Pflege zu erfahren. 
(A) WECHSEL DES BÜRSTENKOPFES: Das Handstück 
festhalten und den Bürstenkopf abziehen. Neuen 
Bürstenkopf auf das Handstück setzen und nach unten 
drücken. Kompatibel mit allen GUM® SONIC Bürstenköpfen.
(B) AUSTAUSCH DER BATTERIE: Den Fuß des Handstückes 
drehen und abziehen. Batterie durch eine neue 
AAA-Alkalibatterie ersetzen. Für das richtige Einsetzen der 
Batterie die Symbole auf der Unterseite beachten. Handstück 
schließen und Batterie entsprechend den örtlichen 
Vorschriften entsorgen. 
GEBRAUCH DER ZAHNBÜRSTE: Zahnpasta auf den 
Bürstenkopf geben. Bürstenkopf in den Mund führen. Bürste 
durch Drücken des oberen Knopfes einschalten. Die gleiche 
Putztechnik anwenden wie bei einer Handzahnbürste, ohne 
zusätzlichen Druck auszuüben. Achtsam und vorsichtig auch 
über und unter den Drähten und Brackets putzen. Den 
unteren Knopf drücken, um die Bürste auszuschalten. 
Kieferorthopädisches oder zahnärztliches Fachpersonal kann 
beraten, wie am besten mit einerZahnspange geputzt wird. 
Es wird empfohlen, den Bürstenkopf alle 3 Monate, bei 
abgenutzten Borsten oder nach einer Erkrankung zu 
wechseln. 
REINIGUNG: Bürste ausschalten. Den Bürstenkopf nach dem 
Zähneputzen mit Wasser abspülen.
WARNHINWEIS: Außer Reichweite von Kindern 
aufbewahren. Erstickungsgefahr. Kleinteile. Nicht für Kinder 
unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Für Kinder ab 3 Jahren nur unter 
Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden. 
VERPACKUNGSINHALT: 1 Handstück, 1 Bürstenkopf, 
1 AAA-Batterie, 1 Reisekappe. 

1 In-vitro getestet. 
2 Bei zweimal täglichem Zähneputzen für je 2 Minuten.
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